South Elgin & Countryside Fire Protection District

1090 W. Spring Street SOUTH ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60177 Business Phone (847) 741-2141 * Fax (847) 741-2184

Foreign Fire Insurance Board NOTICE OF MEETING DATES FOR 2024

The South Elgin Countryside Fire Protection District Foreign Fire Tax Board will meet at Fire Station #21, 1090 W. Spring St., South Elgin, IL 60177 on the First Wednesday of every month in 2024 at 0900 hrs., per the By-Laws set forth unless stated otherwise and posted at Station #21 and on the Fire District website.

2024 Meeting Dates

January 3, 2024 (Gold Shift) July 3,2024 (Red Shift)

February 7, 2024 (Red Shift) August 7, 2024 (Black Shift)

March 6, 2024 (Gold Shift) September 4, 2024 (Red Shift)

April 3, 2024 (Black Shift) October 2, 2024 (Gold Shift)

May 1, 2024 (Red Shift) November 6, 2024 (Red Shift)

June 5, 2024 (Black Shift) December 4, 2024 (Gold Shift)

These 2024 dates were approved at the December 6th, 2023, Meeting by the South Elgin Fire District Foreign Fire Insurance Board Chairman L.T. Eric Truax